



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

THRISSUR - 680 596

PHONE: 0487 - 2207650, 2207664 FAX: 0487 - 2206770

No: 9205/2024/B1/Dean R/KUHS(1)

Date: 16-04-2024

Notification

KUHS Research Appreciation Award 2024-25

Kerala University of Health Sciences(KUHS) is inviting applications from eligible **UG students** of the affiliated institutions to register for the KUHS Research Appreciation Award 2024-25.

The registration will be active for a period of one month starting from 19.04.2024 to 18.05.2024.

The KUHS Research Appreciation Award is instituted to encourage Under Graduate(UG) students to take up short term research projects during their training. They can engage in hands on research mentored by senior faculty. Students in their First year and Final Year will not be eligible to apply.

The submission of KUHS Research Appreciation Award application/proposal is a two step process. The Online registration & application submission will be open for a period of one month. Interested students should register with their own e-mail address and other details (mobile number, course details, personal details). One student can register only once with a **project during the notification period;** duplicate registration will lead to disqualification.

The student has to choose a faculty registered in FEP as a guide for the study. A faculty can guide only one student every year. If more than one application is forwarded by a guide, all such applications will be rejected forthwith. The student has to submit the protocol before the last date of registration. The student should obtain a prior clearance/approval from the Institutional Ethics Committee (IEC), if the proposal involves research on human participants and from Institutional Animal Ethics Committee (IAEC) if the work involves use of animals before submission of the protocol.

The applications will be evaluated by the selection committee comprising of experts. The selected students will have to complete the project within 6 months, and submit the project

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 – 2207616, 2207620



report within the date specified by the University. The student will be awarded the prize money & the e-Certificate only if his/her final report is approved by KUHS. The scholarship amount is INR 10000. About 1000 students of KUHS can get the scholarship in a given year.

Date of Initiation of Registration: 19.04.2024

Last Date of Registration: 18.05.2024

Please refer the guidelines for more details.

Dean Research

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 - 2207616, 2207620

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com